7T Series - Thermo-Hygrostats and Thermostats
7F Series - Filter Fans
7H Series - Panel Heaters
7L Series - LED panel lights
9D Series - High Current Terminal Blocks
Industrial Thermoregulation products
and accessories for electrical panels
SELECTION GUIDE

(V AC)
Operating
voltage
(V DC)
Air volume
(CFM)
Rated power
(W)
50/60 Hz
Size Standard
Exhaust Filter
Reverse flow
versions
Filter
mat
7F.20.8.120.1020 120 V AC — 17 27/21 4” 1 (120 x 120 mm) 7F.02.0.000.1000 7F.21.8.120.1020 07F.15
7F.20.8.230.1020 230 V AC — 17 23/18 4” 1 (120 x 120 mm) 7F.02.0.000.1000 7F.21.8.230.1020 07F.15
7F.20.9.024.1020 — 24 V DC 14 3.6 4” 1 (120 x 120 mm) 7F.02.0.000.1000 7F.21.9.024.1020 07F.15
7F.20.8.120.2055 120 V AC — 37 30/25 6” 2 (155 x 155 mm) 7F.02.0.000.2000 7F.21.8.120.2055 07F.25
7F.20.8.230.2055 230 V AC — 37 29/25 6” 2 (155 x 155 mm) 7F.02.0.000.2000 7F.21.8.230.2055 07F.25
7F.20.9.024.2055 — 24 V DC 32 7 6” 2 (155 x 155 mm) 7F.02.0.000.2000 7F.21.9.024.2055 07F.25
7F.20.8.120.3100 120 V AC — 68 30/25 8” 3 (209 x 209 mm) 7F.02.0.000.3000 7F.21.8.120.3100 07F.35
7F.20.8.230.3100 230 V AC — 68 29/25 8” 3 (209 x 209 mm) 7F.02.0.000.3000 7F.21.8.230.3100 07F.35
7F.20.9.024.3100 — 24 V DC 59 7 8” 3 (209 x 209 mm) 7F.02.0.000.3000 7F.21.9.024.3100 07F.35
7F.20.8.120.4250 120 V AC — 174 42/48 10” 4 (255 x 255 mm) 7F.02.0.000.4000 7F.21.8.120.4250 07F.45
7F.20.8.230.4250 230 V AC — 174 46/50 10” 4 (255 x 255 mm) 7F.02.0.000.4000 7F.21.8.230.4250 07F.45
7F.20.9.024.4250 — 24 V DC 147 43 10” 4 (255 x 255 mm) 7F.02.0.000.4000 7F.21.9.024.4250 07F.45
7F.20.8.120.4400 120 V AC — 262 72/120 10” 4 (255 x 255 mm) 7F.02.0.000.4000 7F.21.8.120.4400 07F.46
7F.20.8.230.4400 230 V AC — 262 69/112 10” 4 (255 x 255 mm) 7F.02.0.000.4000 7F.21.8.230.4400 07F.46
7F.20.8.120.5550 120 V AC — 356 75/102 12” 5 (320 x 320 mm) 7F.02.0.000.5000 7F.21.8.120.5550 07F.56
7F.20.8.230.5550 230 V AC — 356 76/116 12” 5 (320 x 320 mm) 7F.02.0.000.5000 7F.21.8.230.5550 07F.56
7F.20.8.120.5700 120 V AC — 412 110/140 12” 5 (320 x 320 mm) 7F.02.0.000.5000 7F.20.8.120.5700 07F.55
7F.20.8.230.5700 230 V AC — 412 106/120 12” 5 (320 x 320 mm) 7F.02.0.000.5000 7F.20.8.230.5700 07F.55
7F-1020 7F-2055 7F-3100 7F-4250 / 7F-4400 7F-5550 / 7F-5700
12
Drying kilns
Hoists and

• Screw terminals
• 35 mm rail (EN 60715) mount
 Approvals (according to type):
Type 9D.01.5.250.0111
Type 9D.01.5.400.0111
Type 9D.01.5.080.0304
Type 9D.01.5.125.0206
Type 9D.01.5.175.0210
Input wire
specification
Output wire
specification
Code Current
(A)
Inputs mm2 AWG Output mm2 AWG Connections
9D.01.5.080.0304 80 3 16 6 4 6 10
9D.01.5.125.0206 125 2 35 2 6 16 6
9D.01.5.175.0210 175 2 70 2/0 10 16 6
9D.01.5.250.0111 250 1 120 250
Kcmil 11 35 2
9D.01.5.400.0111 400 1 185 400
Kcmil 11 35 2
High Current Terminal Blocks9D Series
17
18